Illinois law.
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Section 830.430  Grades 

a)	An examinee shall attain a grade of 70 percent or higher on the general standards examination before a certificate will be issued indicating the applicant's authorization to use or oversee the use of general use pesticides. 

b)	A grade of 70 percent or higher shall also be required on each sub-category examination in order for an applicant to become certified to use or oversee the use of restricted pesticides in that sub-category of structural pest control. 

(Source:  Amended at 13 Ill. Reg. 2090, effective February 3, 1989) 
